# 504016902 09/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4063559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS KOCH	06/28/2016
RALF MUSICH	07/14/2016
GABRIEL SIMARA LIMA	09/06/2016
MARCO VALENCIA	06/28/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-30165

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15139681

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)588-1586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-883-4991

Email:cconstantino@cozen.comCorrespondent Name:COZEN O'CONNORAddress Line 1:277 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502901-1552/385206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. PONTANI
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. Pontani/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016

### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=502901-1552-Assgn#page1.tif source=502901-1552-Assgn#page2.tif source=502901-1552-Assgn#page3.tif

PATENT 504016902 REEL: 039825 FRAME: 0403

ource=502901-1552-Assgn#page4.tif	
ource=502901-1552-Assgn#page5.tif	
ource=502901-1552-Assgn#page6.tif	
ource=502901-1552-Assgn#page7.tif	
ource=502901-1552-Assgn#page8.tif	
ource=502901-1552-Assgn#page9.tif	
ource=502901-1552-Assgn#page10.tif	
ource=502901-1552-Assgn#page11.tif	
ource=502901-1552-Assgn#page12.tif	

Attorney Docket Number: 502901-1552-385206

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Marcus

KOCH; Ralf MUSICH; Gabriel Simara LIMA; Marco VALENCIA (hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany having a place of business at

Vahrenwalder Straße 9, D-30165 Hannover, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries,

in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2016, has been

assigned Serial No. 15/139,681, and which is entitled

FUEL FEED MODULE WITH INTEGRAL RESISTOR

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the

United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and

other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said

invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or

charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to

carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all

divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said

LEGAL/27149672/1

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	<u>O&amp; / 28 / 26/6</u> month/day/year		
	month/day/year	Márcus KOCH	~~~
		<u>Ogsa-er-</u>	
		a Windess (Carlotte State Control of the Control of	
		Witness	
Date:			
	month/day/year	Raif MUSICH	
		Witness	
		YY RUNDS	
		Witness	

Date:			
	month/day/year	Gabriel Simara LIMA	
		Witness	
		•	
		Witness	
Date:			
	month/day/year	Marco VALENCIA	<del>,</del>
		Witness	
		Witness	

Atturney Docket Number: 502901-1552-385206

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned. Marcus

KOCH; Ralf MUSICH; Gabriel Simara LIMA; Marco VALENCIA (hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany having a place of business at

Vahrenwalder Straße 9, D-30165 Hannover, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries,

in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2016, has been

assigned Serial No. 15/139,681, and which is entitled

FUEL FEED MODULE WITH INTEGRAL RESISTOR

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the

United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and

other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said

invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or

charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to

carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all

divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said

LEGAL/27149672\1

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		
	month/day/year	Marcus KOCH
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	07/14/2016	Camply Supple Com
	month/day/year	Roll MUSICH  Roll School
		Witness ACL/ACC
		Witness

Date:			
	month/day/year	Gabriel Simara LIMA	
		Witness	***************************************
		Witness	
Date:			
	month/day/year	Marco VALENCIA	
		Witness	
		Witness	************

Attorney Docket Number: 502901-1552-385206

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned. Marcus

KOCH; Ralf MUSICH; Gabriel Simara LIMA; Marco VALENCIA (hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNOR");

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany having a place of business at

Vahrenwalder Straße 9, D-30165 Hannover, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries,

in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2016, has been

assigned Serial No. 15/139,681, and which is entitled

FUEL FEED MODULE WITH INTEGRAL RESISTOR

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the

United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and

other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said

invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or

charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to

carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all

divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said

LEGAL\27149672\1

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:			
	month/day/year	Marcus KOCH	
		Witness	
		Witness	
Date:			
	month/day/year	Raif MUSICH	
		Witness	
		Witness	

2

LEGAL 2714967251

Date: 6 Sep 2016		man de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la	man de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la	
	month/day/year	Gabriel Simara LIMA	,	
		PPRPLOSA		
		Witness RAJEN PONJORA	DRA PRASAÑ INTI	
		Witness ZCTTT	IA SKILLER	
Date:				
	month/day/year	Marco VALENCIA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		Witness		
		Witness		

Atterney Docket Number: 592901-1552-385206

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Marcus

KOCH; Ralf MUSICH; Gabriel Simara LIMA; Marco VALENCIA (bereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany having a place of business at

Vahrenwalder Straße 9, D-30165 Hannover, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries,

in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2016, has been

assigned Serial No. 15/139,681, and which is entitled

FUEL FEED MODULE WITH INTEGRAL RESISTOR

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the

United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and

other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said

invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or

charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to

carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all

divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said

LEGAL/27149672)1

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:			
	month/day/year	Marcus KOCH	
		Witness	
		Witness	
Date:			
	month/day/year	Raif MUSICH	
		Witness	
		Witness	

Date:			
	month/day/year	Gabriel Simara LIMA	······
		Witness	
		Witness	***************************************
		1	
Date:	June 128/2016		*************
	month/day/year	Marco VALENCIA	
		Withely **	